

## CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Meeting Date:	Tuesday, August 13, 2019
Category:	NEW BUSINESS
Type:	ACTION
Subject:	Consider Special Event Permit for Sounds of Summer.
Background Information:	On April 23, 2019 the City Council adopted a resolution Declaring Sounds of Summer as a Community Festival. Sounds of Summer is scheduled for Thursday, August 15, 2019 through Sunday, August 18, 2019. This application identifies the various individuals, organizations and activities involved with the Sounds of Summer. Approval of this permit would allow the holder of a retail intoxicating liquor license to serve intoxicating liquor off their premises. By approving this Special Event Permit the Hitching Post will be allowed to serve alcohol at the Sounds of Summer.
Fiscal Impact:	NA
Alternative/ Variations:	None
Recommendations:	to approve a Special Event Permit for the Marshall Festivals Inc., dba Marshall Sounds of Summer and approval for the Hitching Post to serve alcohol in the fenced off area of the parking lot on West College Drive from 12:00 P.M. (noon) on Saturday, August 17, 2019 to 1:00 A.M. on Sunday, August 18, 2019